

Council of the European Union

Brussels, 11 December 2018 (OR. en)

14062/18

SOC 686 EDUC 411

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject:	COUNCIL DECISION appointing three members of the Governing Board of
	the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training for
	Bulgaria, Croatia and Italy

COUNCIL DECISION

of ...

appointing three members of the Governing Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training for Bulgaria, Croatia and Italy

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION,

Having regard to Council Regulation (EEC) No 337/75 of 10 February 1975 establishing a European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training¹, and in particular Article 4 thereof,

Having regard to the lists of nominees submitted to the Council by the Commission as regards the representatives of the employers' organisations,

¹ OJ L 39, 13.2.1975, p. 1.

Whereas:

- By its Decision of 16 July 2018¹ and the corrigendum thereto², the Council appointed the members of the Governing Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training for the period from 18 September 2018 to 17 September 2021.
- (2) The Commission submitted three nominees as regards the representatives of the employers' organisations,

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

¹ Council Decision of 16 July 2018 renewing the Governing Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training (2018/C 253/03) (OJ C 253, 19.7.2018, p. 9).

² Corrigendum to Council Decision of 16 July 2018 renewing the Governing Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training (OJ C 325, 14.9.2018, p. 20).

Article 1

The following three persons are hereby appointed members of the Governing Board of the European Centre for the Development of Vocational Training for the period ending on 17 September 2021:

REPRESENTATIVES OF EMPLOYERS' ORGANISATIONS:

Bulgaria	Ms Daniela SIMIDCHIEVA
Croatia	Ms Jasminka MARTINOVIĆ
Italy	Mr Alfonso BALSAMO

Article 2

The Council shall appoint members who have not yet been nominated at a later date.

Article 3

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

Done at ...,

For the Council The President

LIFE.1.C